RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Mechanical Life: 2000 operations per switch
• Operation Force: 1000 gf max
• Stroke:1.0mm
• Operation Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C

 = Tube
T/R = Tape & Reel
HOW TO ORDER:
Actuator Type:
 = Raised Actuator
R = Recessed Actuator
Seal:
 = Regular
T = Top Tape Sealed (For Recessed Actuator Only)
Terminal Type:
M = S.M.T Type 9.8mm Width
I = Through Hole Type 7.62mm Pitch
S = Through Hole Type 8.50mm Pitch
End-Stackable Dip Switch
Number Of Positions:
01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 12 Positions.
Soldering Process
▲ Keep all switch contacts in their “OFF” position for all operations.
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approx. 5 seconds.
▲ Wave Soldering : Recommended temperature at 500ºF(260ºC) max 5 seconds for through hole
type.
▲ Reflow Soldering: When applying soldering, the peak temperature should be set at 260ºC max.
▲ Do not wash the switch body except top tape sealed type, which suitable for spray cleaning
method from top of the s/w
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Temperature Profile:
D i p  S w i t c h e s
SKM, SKI & SKS Series
End-Stackable , Body Height: 2.8mm (SMD & DIP), Actuator 0.40mm